
JAPAN MEETING THURSDAY, 25 MAY 2023

R13 25 May 2023 | Catterick | MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8
	 2	 3
	 3	
	 4	 75
	 5	 3
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	 56
	 9	 223
	10	
	11	
	12	

ALFA MOONSTONE
JE NE SAIS QUOI (IRE)
LA BOO
LYNDSANDA (IRE)
PEACE WALL (IRE)
SHUANGXI (IRE)
BACK BEFORE DARK
BAZBALL (IRE)
GREY GRAY
KUBLER ROSS (IRE)
LADY BOUQUET
LOTTING’S LASS (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

3
5
10
9
7
12
2
4
1
8
11
6

P HANAGAN
D ALLAN
B GARRITTY
R OLIVER
J MITCHELL
-- --
S JAMES
S GRAY
B CURTIS
OISIN ORR
A MULLEN
DALE SWIFT

CRAIG LIDSTER
W HAGGAS
M & D EASTERBY
K R BURKE
K P DE FOY
M BELL
G TUER
K R BURKE
E DUNLOP
CHARALAMBOUS & CLUTTERBUCK
P KIRBY
J J QUINN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$111
$1,902
$0
$0
$837
$0
$0
$0
$4,552
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ALFA MOONSTONE Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $111
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Blithe Spirit J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Alfa Site Services Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 10May23	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 P Hanagan	 57	 $34	 Ziggy’s Phoenix	 1:06.50		  ........ 9½.................... no chance after

2 JE NE SAIS QUOI (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,902
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Rouge Noir J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Islee Oliva Salinas Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 12May23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $6	 Dawn Charger	 1:05.43		  ........... 2.....no chance with leading duo

3 LA BOO Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Dozy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bernard Hoggarth Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 LYNDSANDA (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Oliver WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Dream Sleep J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Curnow & Mrs E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 17Apr23	 RED	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 S James	 58	 $3.3	 Komat	 1:03.10		  ...... 11½........... weakened final furlong
5 of 7	 27Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 58	 $11	 Vitarli	 1:05.54		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong
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5 PEACE WALL (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $837
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Camacho Dam: Blockade (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Run Away Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 15May23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $*5.5	Mariamne	 1:02.08		  ........ 1¼..... stayed on well final 110yds

6 SHUANGXI (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: -- -- WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Next Generation (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jastar Capital Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 BACK BEFORE DARK Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S James WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Out Of The Dark (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Moment Of Madness 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 BAZBALL (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Gray WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Sofi’s Spirit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 5 & E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 01May23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58	 $8	 Nellie Leylax	 1:07.32		  ........ 7¼...............kept on final furlong
6 of 6	 12May23	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 S James	 58	 $4.5	 Hala Emaraaty	 1:04.98		  ........ 5½...........................weakened

9 GREY GRAY Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-2-1 Prize Money: $4,552
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Manana Chica (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The Serendipity Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 21Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 55	 $21	 Juniper Berries	 1:03.43		  ........ 4¾...............no match for winner
2 of 6	 03May23	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $4.5	 Bobsleigh	 1:01.97		  ........ 2¾............................. no extra
3 of 6	 12May23	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 P Hanagan	 58	 $*2.5	Hala Emaraaty	 1:04.98		  ........... 2..............no extra close home

10 KUBLER ROSS (IRE) Trainer: Charalambous & Clutterbuck Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Munaajaat (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bywater Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 LADY BOUQUET Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Loulou Bellini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: James and Susan Cookson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 LOTTING’S LASS (IRE) Trainer: J J Quinn Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Dale Swift WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Tilly Trotter (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: In For A Penny Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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JAPAN MEETING THURSDAY, 25 MAY 2023

R14 25 May 2023 | Catterick | RACING TO SCHOOL HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,650
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 032324
	 2	 500115
	 3	 258630
	 4	 795614
	 5	 167043
	 6	 462166
	 7	 055399
	 8	 807975

DREAM DEAL
ACONCAGUA MOUNTAIN (IRE)
HOT SCOOP
ASTAPOR
GOLDEN GAL (IRE)
THE GREY LASS
BIRDIE BOWERS (IRE)
PACOPASH

62
61.5
60.5
59.5
59
57
56.5
55

3
5
2
7
4
6
1
8

J GARRITTY
A MULLEN
J PEATE  2.5 
S B KIRRANE  1.5 
H RUSSELL  1.5 
B GARRITTY
D ALLAN
LAURA COUGHLAN  2.5 

D BROOKE
I JARDINE
S ENGLAND
J RICHES
O PEARS
M & D EASTERBY
D THOMPSON
L WILLIAMSON

4
5
5
5
4
4
6
5

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M

UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

61
59
58
56
55
50
49
39

	 7-�0�-2-2
	12-�3�-0-0
	36-�4�-5-3
	23-�2�-1-2
	21-�3�-3-3
	14-�1�-2-0
	29-�2�-2-5
	20-�0�-0-0

$6,226
$11,422
$29,909
$12,888
$18,828
$7,853
$15,568
$1,532

	4-�0�-2-1
	6-�3�-0-0
	18-�1�-3-3
	6-�1�-0-1
	14-�2�-2-2
	8-�1�-2-0
	13-�2�-0-3
	8-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 DREAM DEAL Trainer: D Brooke Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-2-2 Prize Money: $6,226
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 62 Good: 7-0-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Triveni (FR) J+H: 6-0-2-2 Turf: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D & Sj Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 13Jul22	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 J Garritty	 60.5	 $51	 Fast And Loose	 1:13.64		  ........... 5.......................not discraced
2 of 6	 01Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 J Garritty	 61	 $26	 Bonita B	 0:59.08		  ..........nk............................just failed
3 of 10	 15Aug22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 J Garritty	 61	 $13	 Hot Scoop	 0:58.98		  ........ 1¼................ held towards finish
2 of 10	 30Aug22	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 J Garritty	 59	 $--	 Glorious Rio	 1:00.35		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
4 of 16	 21Sep22	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 J Garritty	 58.5	 $11	 Lotus Rose	 0:56.22		  ........ 3½..................not reach leaders

2 ACONCAGUA MOUNTAIN (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 5 Total: 12-3-0-0 Prize Money: $11,422
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-0
Sire: Requinto (IRE) Dam: My Rules (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/22 (164 Days)
Owner: Evelyn Duchess of Sutherland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 23Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 Poppy Wilson	 55	 $5.5	 Elzaal	 1:00.26		  ...... 10½..........never near to challenge
10 of 11	 28Sep22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Miss Alisa Mcclung	 62.5	 $--	 Polam Lane	 1:01.31		  ...... 15¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 11	 14Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 A Mullen	 55.5	 $7	 Fair And Square	 1:01.02		  ........ 2¼................... won going away
1 of 9	 12Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 A Mullen	 61	 $*2.5	Glorious Charmer	 1:01.62		  ........... 2............ridden and ran on well
5 of 8	 19May23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 A Mullen	 61.5	 $7	 Mews House	 0:59.27		  ........ 1¼.......................... weakening 

3 HOT SCOOP Trainer: S England Barrier: 2 Total: 36-4-5-3 Prize Money: $29,909
Jockey: J Peate (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 24-4-3-2 Track: 5-1-1-1

5yo uk g Fav: 9-1-2-2 58+kg: 24-3-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-3-3
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: News Desk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-1 Last Win: 15/08/22 (283 Days)
Owner: Optimistic Ladies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 21Sep22	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 Ryan Sexton	 57	 $--	 Lotus Rose	 0:56.22		  ........ 4¾.....................never on terms
8 of 11	 28Sep22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 Miss A Stevens	 70.5	 $*4.3	Polam Lane	 1:01.31		  ...... 11½....................soon weakened
6 of 13	 12Oct22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 Ryan Sexton	 59	 $7.5	 Lucky Beggar	 1:03.37		  ........ 3¼.......................nearest finish
3 of 12	 25Oct22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 Ryan Sexton	 58.5	 $*6	 Zoom Star	 1:03.07		  .......... ½................. ridden and ran on
12 of 12	 12Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 Laura Pearson	 61	 $17	 Isle Of Dreams	 1:04.35		  ...... 14½.............. gradually weakened 

4 ASTAPOR Trainer: J Riches Barrier: 7 Total: 23-2-1-2 Prize Money: $12,888
Jockey: S B Kirrane (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 21-2-1-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Good Morning Lady J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 17-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/23 (29 Days)
Owner: J R Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 18Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 Brandon Wilkie	 57	 $26	 Starsong	 1:11.41		  ........ 6¾...................weakened 1f out
5 of 11	 06Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 S B Kirrane	 57.5	 $23	 Glorious Charmer	 1:13.65		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra 
6 of 16	 04Apr23	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 S B Kirrane	 59.5	 $8.5	 Freedom Flyer	 1:02.77		  ........ 4¼..............no extra close home
1 of 10	 26Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 C Hutchinson	 59.5	 $9.5	 Dapper Man	 1:01.65		  ..........nk.....................led close home
4 of 13	 15May23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 C Hutchinson	 62	 $6	 Laakhof	 1:00.79		  .......... ½........ran on inside final furlong
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5 GOLDEN GAL (IRE) Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 4 Total: 21-3-3-3 Prize Money: $18,828
Jockey: H Russell (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 18-2-3-3 Track: 13-2-3-1

4yo br ire m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-2
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Dubai Princess (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 18-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/22 (296 Days)
Owner: Ownaracehorse Ltd & Mr Ollie Pears

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 15Aug22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 H Russell	 59	 $6.5	 Hot Scoop	 0:58.98		  ........ 3¾.........................no progress
7 of 11	 28Sep22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 Miss C Brooks	 68.5	 $12	 Polam Lane	 1:01.31		  ...... 10¾....................soon weakened
12 of 12	 25Oct22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 6]	 H Russell	 59.5	 $12	 Zoom Star	 1:03.07		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 10	 26Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 H Russell	 62	 $12	 Astapor	 1:01.65		  ........... 3............no extra final 50 yards
3 of 13	 15May23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 61.5	 $--	 Laakhof	 1:00.79		  ........Lnk............... lost 2nd last strides

6 THE GREY LASS Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-2-0 Prize Money: $7,853
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 57 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ro uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Be Lucky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/22 (270 Days)
Owner: The Lee Westwood Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 12Jul22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 Joanna Mason	 56	 $6.5	 Enraged	 1:03.55		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 11	 08Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 C Beasley	 55	 $8	 Foreseeable Future	 0:58.48		  ........ 1¼..........kept on but always held
1 of 8	 28Aug22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 54.5	 $4.5	 Sugar Baby	 1:02.13		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well 
6 of 14	 22Sep22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 S Gray	 59.5	 $8.5	 Primo	 0:59.08		  ........... 2.............not pace to challenge
6 of 8	 20Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 S Gray	 55	 $19	 Saaheq	 1:01.32		  ........ 4¾................ not trouble leaders

7 BIRDIE BOWERS (IRE) Trainer: D Thompson Barrier: 1 Total: 29-2-2-5 Prize Money: $15,568
Jockey: D Allan WT: 56.5 Good: 20-2-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-3
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Shamiya (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/08/22 (270 Days)
Owner: Mr Kevin Kirkup

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 18Feb23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $11	 Elzaal	 0:59.32		  ........ 2½....... weakened final 110 yards
5 of 16	 04Apr23	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	16]	 D Allan	 60	 $8	 Freedom Flyer	 1:02.77		  ........ 3¾.....................never on terms
3 of 12	 12Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 S B Kirrane	 57.5	 $--	 Isle Of Dreams	 1:04.35		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
9 of 10	 26Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 8]	 S B Kirrane	 59	 $6	 Astapor	 1:01.65		  ...... 12½....................soon weakened
9 of 13	 05May23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 B Curtis	 60	 $15	 Beast Of Burden	 1:13.01		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong

8 PACOPASH Trainer: L Williamson Barrier: 8 Total: 20-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,532
Jockey: Laura Coughlan (a2.5) WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Paco Boy (IRE) Dam: Passionada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mia Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 22Sep22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	12]	 Josephine Gordon	 57.5	 $41	 Brandy Station	 0:59.20		  ........ 4½.....................never on terms
7 of 7	 10Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 C Rodriguez	 58.5	 $41	 Toplight	 1:01.59		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 11	 16Mar23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	11]	 C Rodriguez	 57.5	 $81	 Dapper Man	 0:58.46		  ........ 9¼............faded from over 1f out
7 of 8	 18Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 J F Egan	 55	 $41	 Battle Point	 0:59.01		  ........ 3¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 6	 04May23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 J F Egan	 55	 $--	 Grandfather Tom	 0:57.36		  ........ 8¼................ not trouble leaders
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R15 25 May 2023 | Catterick | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2426m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 23366
	 2	
	 3	 07959
	 4	 75
	 5	 369
	 6	 43
	 7	 6
	 8	 04

MERRIJIG
ALANINE
WHERES THE CRUMPET
BAILEYS KHELSTAR (FR)
PAISANO (IRE)
PROSPER LEGEND (IRE)
TENNESSEE BLAZE
NIGHT AT SEA

64.5
62.5
62.5
57
57
57
57
54.5

5
6
3
7
2
1
4
8

H DAVIES  1.5 
AMIE WAUGH  2.5 
P DENNIS
C BEASLEY
H CROUCH
D ALLAN
S GRAY
B CURTIS

J BERRY
J J DAVIES
D THOMPSON
CHARLIE JOHNSTON
R BECKETT
W HAGGAS
M & D EASTERBY
A BALDING

5
4
5
3
3
3
3
3

G
M
M
G
G
C
G
F

UK
UK
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
78
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$2,320
$0
$0
$0
$1,014
$1,458
$0
$2,463

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MERRIJIG Trainer: J Berry Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $2,320
Jockey: H Davies (a1.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Schiaparelli (GER) Dam: Near Wild Heaven J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Beverley House Stables Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 25Jul22	 NEW	turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	  ]	 W T Kennedy	 70	 $17	 The Galahad Kid	 4:13.37		  ..........nk................ held towards finish
3 of 4	 18Sep22	 PLU	 turf	 3600	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	  ]	 W T Kennedy	 69	 $3.5	 Invictus De Brion	 4:04.21		  ........ 3¼......................no impression
3 of 8	 08Oct22	 HEX	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	  ]	 W T Kennedy	 70.5	 $--	 Rolling River	 4:14.83		  ........ 3¼...............stayed on one pace
6 of 10	 01Dec22	 MAR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	  ]	 W T Kennedy	 71	 $13	 Resplendent Grey	 4:23.14		  ...... 24¾............ dropped away quickly
6 of 8	 08May23	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 M Crehan	 63	 $51	 Peace Man	 2:17.88		  ........... 9................kept on same pace 

2 ALANINE Trainer: J J Davies Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Amie Waugh (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Albacocca (UNR) (UNR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr T C Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 WHERES THE CRUMPET Trainer: D Thompson Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mukhadram Dam: Jivry J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Stuart Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 15Jan22	 WTH	turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C O’farrell	 64	 $--	 Roc Of Dundee	 4:22.85		  ......... 50... tailed off end of back straight
7 of 9	 07Jan23	 NCS	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	  ]	 P J Kavanagh	 68.5	 $101	Ici La Reine	 3:45.13		  ...... 11¼......made no impression 2f out
9 of 14	 31Jan23	 NCS	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	  ]	 D Mcmenamin	 70.5	 $41	 Jack Hyde	 3:53.12		  ......... 34.. never better than mid-division
5 of 7	 13Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 64.5	 $201	Joyful Act	 2:14.16		  ........ 4¾........................never nearer
9 of 10	 09May23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 P Dennis	 62.5	 $81	 Crystal Mariner	 2:13.32		  ...... 15¾...................... always in rear

4 BAILEYS KHELSTAR (FR) Trainer: Charlie Johnston Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Khelwa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Bailey Ltd (Baileys Horse Feeds)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 19Dec22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 F Norton	 59	 $--	 Wigmore Street	 1:40.56		  ...... 14½...................... always in rear
5 of 6	 17Apr23	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 57	 $--	 Dubai Crystal	 2:17.57		  ......... 14...................... never a factor
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5 PAISANO (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,014
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Posset J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John Gunther & Tanya Gunther

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 05Aug22	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $13	 Local Dynasty	 1:28.06		  ........ 5¼..................kept on one pace
6 of 6	 01Sep22	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 58	 $4.5	 Castle Way	 1:40.60		  ...... 13¼...........................weakened 
9 of 13	 21Oct22	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 59	 $--	 Cicero’s Gift	 1:45.55		  ...... 10¼................. weakened final 2f

6 PROSPER LEGEND (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,458
Jockey: D Allan WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Prosper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 05Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $5	 Lose Your Wad	 1:39.18		  ........ 3½................ not trouble leaders
3 of 5	 24Apr23	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $*2.5	Understated	 2:16.76		  ........ 1½...........................weakened 

7 TENNESSEE BLAZE Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Gray WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Don’t Forget Faith (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Keith Mark Hickling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 12May23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 59	 $81	 Perfuse	 2:24.89		  ...... 41½............................. tailed off

8 NIGHT AT SEA Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,463
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Wordless (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Denford Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 16	 21Apr23	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 D Probert	 58	 $51	 Gather Ye Rosebuds	 2:15.35		  ...... 28¼........................ soon beaten
4 of 6	 12May23	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 58	 $17	 Banderas	 2:50.41		  ........... 5...... no impression final furlong
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R16 25 May 2023 | Catterick | JOIN RACING TV NOW HANDICAP
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,650
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 75442
	 2	 285434
	 3	 767535
	 4	 986670
	 5	 510999
	 6	 158497
	 7	 369078
	 8	 06655
	 9	 9060
	10	 824525
	11	 967463

GHOST LIGHTS (IRE)
CHAMBER CHOIR
TANTALUS (IRE)
PUB CLUB
MADE OF LIR
KASINO
BEDAZZLING (IRE)
AZAIM
AMAZING ARTHUR
LITTLE RED DANCER
ARTEMIS FLYER (IRE)

62.5
62.5
61.5
61.5
59
58.5
58
57
55
55
55

7
4
6
3
11
9
2
5
8
1
10

J MITCHELL
B CURTIS
G LEE
H DAVIES  1.5 
B GARRITTY
D ALLAN
J PEATE  2.5 
C BEASLEY
D FENTIMAN
PAULA MUIR  1.5 
S JAMES

C HILLS
JACK JONES
B HASLAM
H PALMER
S ENGLAND
B SMART
R FELL
M DODS
T EASTERBY
A BROWN
K SCOTT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
G
G
F
F
F
G
G
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

62
62
60
55
55
54
50
47
45
46
43

	 5-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	17-�2�-1-3
	 9-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-2-0
	10-�0�-0-1

$3,415
$4,935
$2,739
$0
$12,812
$4,463
$7,300
$463
$0
$4,501
$1,178

	4-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-2
	7-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GHOST LIGHTS (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,415
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Gustav Klimt (IRE) Dam: Cuilaphuca (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Albert Alickadoos & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 17Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $--	 Warminster	 1:12.65		  ........... 6................never near leaders
5 of 11	 12Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $5	 Rose King	 1:15.38		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace
4 of 9	 01Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 K Shoemark	 55.5	 $7	 Naaser	 1:24.65		  ........ 5¼............ lost 3rd towards finish
4 of 8	 31Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 62.5	 $4	 Shot	 1:12.01		  ........ 2½............. went 4th close home
2 of 6	 02May23	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 61	 $--	 Starnight	 1:19.47		  ........ 2½......................kept on in 2nd

2 CHAMBER CHOIR Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,935
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Polymnia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ursa Major Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 26Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 Ryan Sexton	 57	 $21	 Roarin’ Success	 1:30.06		  ...... 10¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 10	 09Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 G Rooke	 58	 $34	 Hello Queen	 1:14.46		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 12	 26Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 G Rooke	 55	 $41	 Midnightattheoasis	 1:15.21		  ........... 3................kept on same pace 
3 of 9	 01Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $34	 Grenham Bay	 1:12.75		  ........ 2½............. went 3rd close home
4 of 10	 27Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 Dylan Hogan	 57.5	 $--	 Poweredbylove	 1:12.57		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra

3 TANTALUS (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: G Lee WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Chatham Islands (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Daniel Shapiro & David Clifford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 04Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 H Shaw	 61.5	 $23	 Dyed In The Wool	 1:19.61		  ........... 8...........................weakened 
7 of 9	 25Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $--	 Northern Spirit	 1:18.40		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 8	 14Feb23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $29	 Wasdale	 0:59.61		  ........ 2¾.................. never dangerous
3 of 11	 15Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $*6.5	Urban Dandy	 0:59.06		  ........ 1¼........................never nearer
5 of 9	 12Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $--	 We’renotreallyhere	 1:22.81		  ........... 6.............. gradually weakened

4 PUB CLUB Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Davies (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Usra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms Diamond & Owen Promotions Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 15Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 R Coakley	 57.5	 $151	Desert Cop	 1:13.49		  ...... 12½..............made no impression
6 of 10	 22Feb23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 A Mullen	 60.5	 $126	Onight	 1:30.34		  ........ 4¼..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 7	 17Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 B Curtis	 59.5	 $10	 Engelbert	 1:27.45		  ...... 12¾...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 8	 10Apr23	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 R Coakley	 61	 $15	 Camacho Star	 1:48.89		  ...... 13¼...................... soon no extra
12 of 13	 17May23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 8]	 R Coakley	 61.5	 $29	 Obama Army	 1:41.82		  ...... 18½...........................weakened 
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5 MADE OF LIR Trainer: S England Barrier: 11 Total: 17-2-1-3 Prize Money: $12,812
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 59 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 15-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-2
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Dusky Maid (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/01/23 (143 Days)
Owner: Ursa Major -england

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 02Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 T Fisher	 58	 $4.5	 Miss Moonshine	 1:13.24		  ..........nk.... just lasted but unchallenged
11 of 11	 21Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 K Stott	 61.5	 $15	 Rossmore Nation	 1:14.25		  ...... 28¼.....................never on terms
9 of 9	 03Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $41	 Trabajo Detecho	 1:14.20		  ...... 11¾.............. always towards rear
9 of 11	 15Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 Joanna Mason	 60.5	 $--	 Urban Dandy	 0:59.06		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 9	 30Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 57.5	 $67	 Rossmore Nation	 1:28.59		  ...... 21½...................... always in rear

6 KASINO Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,463
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Katabatik Katie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/09/22 (237 Days)
Owner: The Wheel Of Fortune Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 21Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 59.5	 $*4	 Pocket The Packet	 1:13.87		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 11	 04Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 H Shaw	 58.5	 $7.5	 Pocket The Packet	 1:15.33		  ........ 8½................no extra inside last
4 of 14	 16Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 H Shaw	 60.5	 $--	 Arbaawi	 1:15.02		  ........ 1½................................ran on
9 of 9	 25Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 H Shaw	 58	 $8	 Northern Spirit	 1:18.40		  ......... 11............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 12	 11May23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 Mark Winn	 57.5	 $10	 Protest Rally	 1:15.32		  ........ 5½...................... never a factor

7 BEDAZZLING (IRE) Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,300
Jockey: J Peate (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Oziris J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/11/22 (198 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 3 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 14Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $7.5	 Girlswannahavefun	 0:59.13		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
9 of 9	 04Apr23	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 J Peate	 59.5	 $17	 Teresa Grace	 1:03.62		  ...... 14¾...................... never a factor
10 of 11	 20Apr23	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 J Peate	 54	 $67	 Another Baar	 1:16.36		  ...... 16¼................. weakened quickly 
7 of 9	 02May23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 B Curtis	 59.5	 $15	 Cavalier Approach	 1:00.84		  ........ 4¾..................... never involved
8 of 10	 16May23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 59	 $--	 Insolente	 1:04.23		  ........ 9¼...........well beaten over 1f out

8 AZAIM Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $463
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Azhar J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Trevor Scothern And Dave Stone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 15Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $26	 Arabian Storm	 1:31.79		  ...... 14¾................kept on same pace 
6 of 8	 24Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 58.5	 $--	 Brooklyn Nine Nine	 1:13.71		  ...... 13½............. struggling over 2f out
6 of 9	 22Apr23	 THR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 P Dennis	 60.5	 $67	 Old Smoke	 1:47.53		  ...... 13¾........... weakened final furlong
5 of 7	 01May23	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 56	 $13	 Blue Yonder	 2:12.29		  ......... 13............. weakened soon after
5 of 9	 15May23	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 B Garritty	 59	 $13	 B Associates	 1:29.89		  ......... 11........... weakened final furlong

9 AMAZING ARTHUR Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Majestic Song J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Evan M Sutherland & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 23Apr22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 59.5	 $23	 The Twilight Lady	 1:00.45		  ...... 19¾......................always behind
13 of 14	 14Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $67	 Havana By The Sea	 1:05.18		  ...... 13¼.............. always towards rear
6 of 9	 20Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 D Fentiman	 58	 $81	 Squealer	 1:02.79		  ...... 15¼........... weakened final furlong
11 of 13	 15May23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 D Fentiman	 54.5	 $51	 Laakhof	 1:00.79		  ........... 9....outpaced and always in rear

10 LITTLE RED DANCER Trainer: A Brown Barrier: 1 Total: 14-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,501
Jockey: Paula Muir (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits Dam: Meandmyshadow J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ian Stewart & Alan Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 03Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 Ryan Sexton	 57	 $5.5	 All Dunn	 1:14.16		  ......... hd............................. just held
4 of 9	 18Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 58	 $13	 Tennessee Dream	 1:15.16		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace 
5 of 7	 26Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 55	 $41	 Comedian Leader	 1:30.93		  ...... 10¾............. lost place over 1f out
2 of 7	 26Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $23	 Smile And Pay	 1:29.40		  ......... 11.........no impression on winner 
5 of 12	 11May23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 C Bennett	 55	 $--	 Protest Rally	 1:15.32		  .......... ¾.................faded final 110yds
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11 ARTEMIS FLYER (IRE) Trainer: K Scott Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,178
Jockey: S James WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Tipperary Boutique (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Making Headway Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 06Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 A Brookes	 55	 $51	 Colors Of Freedom	 0:59.09		  ........... 7............................ outpaced
7 of 9	 18Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 A Brookes	 56	 $81	 Tennessee Dream	 1:15.16		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 7	 22Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 P Dennis	 57.5	 $--	 Trabajo Detecho	 1:14.03		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 11	 15Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 S James	 55	 $51	 Urban Dandy	 0:59.06		  ........... 5................kept on same pace 
3 of 9	 04Apr23	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 S James	 55	 $21	 Teresa Grace	 1:03.62		  ........ 2½.........................kept on well 


